SF SERIES
SPEC. SHEET
1ch Isolator Model: SF1A
- -
Input
-
Input sampling period
Output

0: 100 to 240V AC
1: 24V AC/DC
1: Screw fall prevention, finger-safe
(For Y terminal)
2: For Ring terminal
Model
How to Order
Specify a model and input range.
(e.g.) SF1A-010101-1-0
Default value
Input 4 to 20mA DC
Output 4 to 20mA DC
Input sampling period 25ms
Accessories (Sold Separately)
Name Model Spec.
RES-S01-050 50 0.1%
RES-S01-100 100 0.1%
RES-S01-200 200 0.1%
Ring
terminal
RES-S01-01K 1k 0.1%
RES-S06-050 50 0.1%
RES-S06-100 100 0.1%
RES-S06-200 200 0.1%
Shunt
Resistor
Y
terminal
RES-S06-01K 1k 0.1%
Input Specifications
DC current [Connect a shunt resistor (sold separately)
between input terminals.]
Input range Shunt resistor
4 to 20mA DC
0 to 20mA DC
0 to 16mA DC
50
2 to 10mA DC
0 to 10mA DC
100
1 to 5mA DC 200
0 to 1mA DC 1k
Output Specifications
DC Current
Output
range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
4 to 20mA DC 700 or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 20mA DC 700 or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 12mA DC 1.2k or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10mA DC 1.2k or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5mA DC 2.4k or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
DC Voltage
Output
range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
0 to 1V DC 100 or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 5V DC 500 or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5V DC 500 or more -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10V DC 1k or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
Performance